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PROJECT INFORMATION SCOPE OF WORK GENERAL NOTES CONT'D MULTIPLE DWELLING CONT'D MULTIPLE DWELLING CONT'D ACCESSIBILITY C LIANCE
LOCATION: DIVISION 08: OPENINGS THE "CONTRACTOR" SHALL HEREAFTER REFER TO THE CONTRACTOR 17. THE CEILINGS AND WALLS OF ALL KITCHENETTES AND PUBLIC 27. THE OWNER SHALL FILE REGISTRATION STATEMENT WITH THE LOCAL LAW 58:
T. PROVIDE FIRE PROOF SELF CLOSING DOORS @ CELLAR STAIR OR SUBCONTRACTOR FOR EACH TRADE. HALLS SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDED WITH 5/8" NATIONAL GOLD BOND " HOUSING DIVISION AS PER D26-41.01 HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. o ROUOm o ROUGH O
BOROUGH: BROOKLYN / KINGS 2. PROVIDE NEW DOORS AS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FIRE-SHEILD" (NYC BSA CAL. NO. 439-52-SM); INTERIOR FACE OF 28. REGISTRATION SHALL CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: o Rovaom - o
: 3. PROVIDE (4) NEW BASEMENT WINDOWS FOR HAVING RECORDED ALL CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE WOOD STUD BATHROOM PARTITIONS SHALL RECEIVE 5/8" FIRECODE BLOCK AND LOT, STREET NUMBER, NAME OF OWNER INCLUDING Lo 2" T 9y
ZONE: R6B 4. INSTALL SKYLIGHT OVER (2) EXIST. AREAWAYS AT BASEMENT (MAX. PROJECT. NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA COMPENSATION, BASED ON 45 GYPSUM WALLBOARD BOTH SIDES. HOME AND OFFICE ADDRESS, NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANAGING
FLOORS: CELLAR, BASEMENT, 1, 2, 3, & ROOF 0.6 U-FACTOR) IGNORANCE OF VISIBLE OR IMPLIED CONDITIONS WILL BE 18. THE OWNER SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN LIGHTS ON EXTERIOR AGENT, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF OWNER, AND PAY A FEE OF $6.00 AS ) £
DIVISION 09: FINISHES CONSIDERED. OF BUILDING; LIGHTS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A METAL GUARD OR PER D26-41.03 HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. i i
PLOT PLAN: T. PROVIDE WOOD FLOORING AT BASEMENT 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INDICATED CONDITIONS SHATTERPROOF GLOBE; LIGHT TO BE AT LEAST 5- WATTS 29, CONVERTING A BUILDING TO A MULTIPLE DWELLING REQUIRES g o g
PLOT PLAR: 2. INSTALL FLOOR & WALL TILE AS INDICATED BEFORE STARTING WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ILLUMINATION AND SHALL BE PLACED ON EACH SIDE OF FRONT FILING REGISTRATION STATEMENT AS PER D26-41.01 HOUSING 3 HOWER 3
SCALE:NTS 3. REFINISH EXIST. WOOD PARQUET FLOORING THROUGHOUT DESIGNER. THE DRAWINGS REFLECT CONDITIONS REASONABLY ENTRANCE AT A HEIGHT OF BETWEEN 80" AND 10-0" ABOVE FLOOR MAINTENANCE CODE. : :
. 4. INSTALL NEW PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED; REFER TO A102 FOR INTERPRETED FROM EXISTING VISIBLE CONDITIONS BUT CANNOT BE LEVEL ADJACENT TO THE ENTRANCES AS PER SECTION D26-19.07 30. A SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF RECEPTACLES WILL BE PROVIDED FOR H -
E N PARTITION TYPES GUARANTEED. HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE, WASTE DISPOSAL AS PER D26-14.5 HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. 4 4
@ 5. REFINISH EXIST. CAST IRON FENCE AND STAIR PARTS 3. ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE 19. ALL WINDOWS SIZES SHOWN ARE BETWEEN STOP BEAMS, 31, EVERY MULTIPLE DWELLING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEAT { {
= PLACE ‘ DIVISION 11: EQUIPMENT: REQUIREMENTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS, UTILITY 20. ALL ENTRANCES AND VESTIBULE DOORS TO CONTAIN NOT LESS FROM A CENTRAL HEATING SYSTEM AS PER D26-17.01 HOUSING
£ 7. PROVIDE APPLIANCES AS INDICATED COMPANY REQUIREMENTS, OSHA AND THE BEST TRADE PRACTICES. THAN 5 SQUARE FEET OF GLAZED AREA. MAINTENANCE CODE.
L. ACTUAL DIVISION 22: PLUMBING 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED 21. THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE A KEY LOCK, DEAD BOLT LOCK AND 32. A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY A CENTRALLY
2% 184" f— 277" 7. PROVIDE ALL BATHROOM & KITCHEN FIXTURES PERMITS, SCHEDULE ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS, OBTAIN ALL CODE CHAIN GUARD ON EACH DWELLING UNIT DOOR AS PER D26-20-05 SUPPLIED HEATING SYSTEM. SUCH A SYSTEM SHALL KEEP THE
o8 vﬂuﬁ ir Jﬁ NORTH 2. PROVIDE (1) ELECTRIC TANKLESS WATER HEATER & CONNECT TO APPROVALS AND FILE FOR THE NEW CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AS HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. INSIDE TEMPERATURE AT 68 DEGREES WHEN THE OUTSIDE
© DIVISION 31: EARTHWORK REQUIRED. 22, CELLAR CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRE-RATED WITH 5/8" FIRECODE 60 TEMPERATURE FALLS BELOW 55 DEGREES DURING THE HOURS OF
~ 7. PROVIDE PLANTED AREA @ FRONT GARDEN 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK PROCEDURES AS PER SECTION 185 MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. 6:00 AM. AND 10:00 P.M., AND AT AN INSIDE TEMPERATURE OF 55
a WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS. 23, THE OWNER SHALL REGISTER THE BUILDING AT HOUSING DIVISION DEGREES WHEN THE OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE FALLS BELOW 40 75" N, ROUGH DM —— f 7 MIN. ROUGH DM ——
=N 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UNION AND AS PER SECTION D26-41.01 AND 41.03 HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. DEGREES DURING THE HOURS OF 10:00P.M. TO 6:00 AM. ALL DURING
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY STANDARDS OR REQUIREMENTS. 24. THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE A SIGN IN VESTIBULE IDENTIFYING THE MONTHS OF OCTOBER 1 THROUGH MAY 31 AS PER D26-17.03
PROJECT 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION THE OWNER, MANAGER, AND SUPERINTENDENT AS PER SECTION HOUSING — -
s OF ALL EXISTING AND NEW CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS WITHIN THE D26-41.15 HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. 33, THE OWNER SHALL HAVE THE CENTRAL HEATING SYSTEM sz =z
ES NORTH PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA. ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY OR 25. ALL LIVING ROOMS WILL HAVE A MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT OF 80" INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED PERSON AS PER D26-17.05 HOUSING L‘, H ok
< DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF AND A MINIMUM ROOM SIZE OF 132 SQUARE FEET FOR BUILDING MAINTENANCE CODE. g g
> THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REPAIRED TO THE OWNERS ERECTED AFTER APRIL 18, 1929, AS PER D26-331.01a HOUSING 34, THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE A STREET NUMBER ON THE FRONT 5 & 5 &
N SATISFACTION AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. MAINTENANCE CODE. OF THE BUILDING VISIBLE FROM THE SIDEWALK AS PER D26-21.05 1|2 M 1|z
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE CONSTRUCTION SITE FREE 26. THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PERSONS FOR ANY APARTMENT SHALL HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. (o2 3
E AND CLEAR OF ALL DEBRIS AND KEEP OUT ALL UNAUTHORIZED BE THE TOTAL LIVABLE FLOOR AREA DIVIDED BY 80 SQUARE FEET AS { {
[N hi PERSONS, UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE ENTIRE PER D26-33.03a HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE.
& g BRESARED FOR OCCUBANCY BY THE GWNER, - e0 AND
) = )
p= 9. DRAWINGS MAY BE ROUGH SCALED FOR ESTIMATING AND CODE & ZONING ANALYSIS
GENERAL REFERENCE FOR ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS
" CONSULTWITH THE DESIGNER. FIELD VERIEY ALL DIMENSIONS. NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
K] & RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AS REQUIRED FOR OTHER ROOM NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL VENTILATION SOURCE (SEE A601 FOR WINDOW & 3/16"=1=0"
i by TRADES, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ETC. DOOR SCHEDULES)
b 11. ALL PATCHING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL START AT THE RM. | ROOM NAME ROOM REQ. AGGREGATE REQ. OPP. | AGGREAGATE OPP. NOTES: 1 PROVIDE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE UNDER FINISH
NEAREST BREAK IN PLANE OR DIRECTION. PATCH ALL FLOOR AREAS NO. AREA (SF) | GLAZED GLAZED AREA AREA (5% | AREA PROVIDED FLOORING AT BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS.
_,,“_ﬁm%.m_,__mw_mwﬁ%x,_\xww_.mex_um_,ﬂm_rmm>qmo OR REMOVED WITH . AREA (10% |PROVIDED (SF) RA) (SF) 2. FOR EACH SHOWER INDICATED PROVIDE A WATERPROOF
12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND INSTALL ADEQUATE RA) MEMBRANE UPTURNED AT LEAST 8" AT WALLS.
~ SHORING AND BRACING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL STRUCTURALOR | B04 | STUDIO 205 205 17 10.25 126 WDWS: B04.1 & B04.2
REMOVAL TASKS AND SHALL HAVE SOLE RESPOI -
DAMAGE OR INJURIES CAUSED BY THIS WORK AND SHALL REPAIR AL mwm Nﬁmﬂﬂz Nm w,m “wo m wumq M(%%M Awﬂwm.u 48052
13, ALL WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR AFTER FINAL 03 | STUDIO 53 5.3 5.44 2.65 84 WDWS: 103.1 & 103.2
DRAWING INFORMATION ey s . S e ot
A L| . ) . 4 WDWS: 202.1 & 202.2
COVER AL OF THE GENERAL AND SUB-CONTRACTOR WORK ALL _ Ww __«_m‘%mnooz v “o v wo w“ 8 .w 5 mw WDW: 2031
LIST OF DRAWINGS R N G S CURRANTEE PERIOD SHALL 06 | BEDROOM 237 237 2.31 1.85 231 WDWS: 206.1, 206.2 , & 206.3
EXPENSE AT NO COST TO THE OWNER. 303 | BEDROOM 150 15 17.16 75 126 WDWS: 303.1 & 303.2
= HERY Kw oﬁ.,_w_%%%?mm:%%zmm %%%%wﬁ%mmw.p@«_wmﬂmv@ﬁﬂ_mvﬂ% THE 305 | BEDROOM 171 171 17.78 8.55 134 WDWS: 305.1 & 305.2
2ig) |2 BUILDING INCLUDING SHUTOFF OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OR 307 | BEDROOM 72 7.2 8.89 36 67 WDW: 307.1
BlE R OTHER SERVICES. TH NEGESSARY 3
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE DESIGNER WI ]
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE OCCUPANCY / USE ZONING ANALYSIS o §
WORK. = 8
16. ALL REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE S S
CONTRACTOR WITHIN FOUR WEEKS OF SIGNING THE CONTRACT. EXISTING LEGAL USE PROPOSED USE m%w _M,Uxﬂﬂmﬂm_mﬂ.w%“wom.&_u 15307 F SEAT WAL BACK AL conrroL
CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS Blug |5 -4 Blag |5 s ZONING: ROB
a 4El82 100518 o wE 82 0,58 MANDATORY QUALITY HOUSING PROGRAM (ZR 23-011)
< WA WA W%B o | WA WA W%B o
slzle| |o 1. THE PROJECT ENGINEER IS TO SCHEDULE AND FILE CONTROLLED « |9 85(98%5355123 |9 85988555123
e INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED. 9 T |og|9233|32|22 [T |oo|933|Td2|E2
NUMBER | TITLE HEHRE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS: S |46 |3%|982|£35|8% 4o |E2|088|235|85% i
e e ~— FIRE STOP, DRAFT STOP, & FIREBLOCK SYSTEMS [y & [So@oupg5|Ns |5& S0 |@00|p&5|RI FLOOR AREAS EXISTING TO REMAIN / PROPOSED DEPTH|
T-000.00 | PROJECT INFORMATION, SCOPE OF WORK, CONCRETE - CAST-IN-PLACE GEL TexistiN 10s To reb [ExsTY [R2 o RO BASEMENT TT3FT? ]

NOTES, ECCCNYS & CODE ANALYSIS XIX|X[X(X] STRUCTURAL SAFETY-STUCTURAL STABILITY AR [ TMECHANIGAL T ACCESS FROM BASEVENT 1T 773 FT «amJM
DM-101.00_DEMOLITION PLANS: CELLAR THRU FIRST FLOOR [X|X[X[X[X PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: 7 4] 2ND 773FT? 7
DM-102.00| DEMOLITION PLANS: SECOND FLOOR THRU FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION ] D 3RD 773 FT? T

ROOF X|X|X[X|X FINAL INSPECTION BASEIEXISTIN 5 [05_[ReB [EXSTIY [R2 Ii__IR6B TOTAL 3092 FT? -
A-101.00 | CONSTRUCTION PLANS: CELLAR THRU cc_urmx DWELLING UNIT W/ | ;[ DWELLING UNIT W/ ACCESS

FIRST FLOOR XIXIX|XIX DRAWING SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS MULTIPLE DWELLING NOTES RST FLOOR m TO GELLAR 7 ALLOWABLE ﬁmo_uOmmc coPL- wm%m_whw__ém FOR ACCESSIBILITY SLenrance
B2 T FLOGR TH0 RO CTIOMPLANS: | | ROOM TAG: ABV  ABOVE 1. BUILDING SHALL CONFORM TO ARTICLE 6 OF THE NYS MULTIPLE 1T mx_mi N 103 [05 [ReB |EXISTIY [R2 [i  |R6B | |BULKREGULATIONS NOTES: PROVIDE STRUCTURAL REINFORCE

000} ROOM NUMBER AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR DWELLING LAW DEPARTMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS AND | DUPLEX DWELLING UNIT W/ o3| DWELLING UNIT OPEN SPACE & FLOOR AREA: SECURE MOUNTING OF GRAB BARS IN HATCHED AREAS
A-201.00 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X|X[X]X ROOW ROOM NAME HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE. Bl D AGEMENT ] QPEN SPACE & FLOOR AREA:
R D -ES DOOR & DOW i A Cla. ceLNG. WALBOXES AS APPROVED BY THE POST OFF I8 AS PER SLCTION 57 2 2 O Rz MAX
E : MAILBOXES AS APPROVED - ]
M-101.00 | MECHANICAL NOTES & PLANS: CELLAR THRU DOOR TAG: DEMO  DEMOLISH L TIELE DWELLING AN AND Lag2T 01 HOUSNA VAT TENANGE 2ND [EXISTJN [J-3 [05 [R6B |[EXIST[Y [R2 [05 [R6B TOTAL ALLOWED: (2)x (19307)= | 38614 FT* |3092 FT2 v
FIRST FLOOR XIX|X|XIX 5000 DOOR NUMBER CODE. 3| DUPLEX DWELLING UNIT W/ |3[ FIRST FLOOR OF DUPLEX
M-102.00 | MECHANICAL PLANS: SECOND FLOOR THRU : DTL — DETAL 3. OWNER SHALL INSTALL INTERCOM SYSTEMS TO EACH APARTMENT &I THIRD FLOOR cz: MAX.LOT COVERAGE
o
ROOF XIX|X|XIX DWG  DRAWING IN THE VESTIBULE OF THE BUILDING AS PER SECTION 57 OF THE 3RD [N 53 o5 [ReB mx_ma [V [rz o5 Jres (ZR 23-145) 60% MAX. *
P-000.00 | PLUMBING NOTES & RISER DIAGRAMS XX[X[X]X] O ELEV  ELEVATION MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. mx_mﬂ - - : - - TOTAL ALLOWED: (.60) x (1930.7)= | 1158.42 FT? | 773 FT? Y 1
X : FPSC  FIRE PROOF SELF CLOSING 4. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE LIGHTING OF AT LEAST 15 WATTS FOR | DUPLEX DWELLING UNIT W/ |¢3| SECOND FLOOR OF DUPLEX |  [DENSITY: H ARCHITECT
P-101.00 | PLUMBING PLANS: CELLAR THRU FIRST FLOOR _ X|X[X|X|X] WINDOW TAG: w|SECOND FLOOR W UNIT s ~
- : MTD  MOUNTED EVERY VESTIBULE, ENTRANCE HALL, PUBLIC HALL STAIR AND PUBLIC 4 & MAX_NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS ] / )
P-102.00 | PLUMBING PLANS: SECOND FLOOR THRU ROOF _[X|X|X|X|X| (CO3.T>— WINDOW NUMBER NTS NOT TO SCALE HALL. LIGHTS SHALL BE SO LOCATED THAT EVERY PART THEREOF : 24 PREFERRED
5-101.00 | STRUCTURAL PLANS, DTLS, & NOTES X[X[X[X]x] ) SHALL BE LIGHTED, AS PER SECTION 37.1 MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. (ZR 23-22) 680 FACTOR FORD.U. | MAX.
5-102.00 | STRUCTURAL DTLS XIXIXIXIX REVISION TAG: oc ON CENTER 5, OWNER SHALL SUPPLY LIGHTS FROM SUNSET TO SUNRISE OF THE NOTE: 1. THIS ALTERATION PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 1968 TOTAL ALLOWED: (3861.4)/680= | 5D.U. 3D.U. Y
Ade—— REVISIONNUMBER  VIF VERIFY IN FIELD FOLLOWING DAY AS PER SECTION 37.2 MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. YARD:
B D R O 3T 2 ML T IPLE DWELLING LA NYC BUILDING CODE EXCEPT THAT THE FOLLOWING MUST COMPLY YARD:
wi WITH SHALL BE PLACED IN A BOILER ROOM. STAIR OR PUBLIC HALL. WITH THE 2008 CODE: ADMINISTRATION, SAFETY, PLUMBING, FUEL MIN. FRONT YARD PuLLsIoE
7. THE OWNER OF EVERY MULTIPLE DWELLING OR PART THEREOF GAS, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION, & ACCESSIBILITY. (ZR 23-45) NOT REQUIRED N/A Y FRONT APPROACHES
SHALL THOROUGHLY CLEANSE AND KEEP o_.mwmbm %o_.wm«_mmqmmbﬂw 2. THIS ALTERATION IS FOR CONVERSION FROM EXISTING ILLEGAL [MIN.SIDE YARD
. IN GOOD REPAIR, THE ENTIRE PLUMBING AND X g ZR 23-462.C) NONE 0 0 Y '
ECCCNYS ANALYSIS FOR ALTERATION: CLIMATE ZONE 4 I GOOD R AR, T BN IRE PLUMBING ANI PRE-1936 TWO-FAMILY TO THREE-FAMILY USE. THERE IS NO - Lm>x<>mc )
8. ALL LIQUID OR WATER-BORNE WASTE FROM PLUMBING FIXTURES ENLARGEMENT OR DEVELOPMENT AS DEFINED IN ZR 12-10 AND g ! ! ,
2007 NEW YORK ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE SHALL BE CONVEYED BY A HOUSE DRAIN AND HOUSE SEWER TO A THEREFORE ZONING EXHIBITS | AND Il ARE NOT REQUIRED. (ZR 23-47) 30 MIN. 30 54' Y
CLIMATE ZONE: 4 RESIDENTIAL STREET SEWER AS PER SECTION 77.1 MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. HEIGHT & SETBACK - 1
HEATING DEGREE DAYS: 4910 9. CEILING OF KITCHENETTES AND BATHROOMS SHALL BE LOC. OF STREET WALL {3 N
ITEM DESCRIPTION PROPOSED DESIGN VALUE CODE PRESCRIPTIVE VALUE R R D D A R D K T /IRCH TO BE (2R 23-633.A.2) 15' FROM STREET —x
E QUALITY HOUSING PROGRAM LINE OR SAME AS ADJACENT LOT| MAX. 15' | 10' Y
10. ALL BATHROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEDICINE CABINETS.
CONTROLS (1) PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT | (1) THERMOSTAT FOR EACH SEPARATE HEATING & EACH BATHROOM AND POWDER ROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEGHT
e AT TN P B B 0 A TILE FLOOR AND BASE WITH WALL TILE EXTENDING THROUGHOUT 1__THE BUILDING SHALL CONFORM WITH THE MANDATORY (2R 23-633.D) wo e weve lE N G I N E E R
SYSTEM BACK OR SHUT DOWN THE SYSTEM (SEC. 403.1.1) L T L IGHT OR LIGHTS OF AT LEAST 40 WATTS ILLUMINATION REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 2. CHAPTER 8 OF THE NEW YORK GITY BASE HEIGHT: MIN. 30, MAX. 40' | 30'<X<40’ | 40' Y o4z K P I oaon
DUCTS: INSULATION R-8 INSULATION FOR ALL SUPPLY & [MIN. R-8 INSULATION FOR SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT OF BETWEEN 80" AND 10'-0" ABOVE 2. BULK REGULATIONS SHALL CONFORM WITH MANDATORY BUILDING HEIGHT: MAX. 50 MAX. 50° 40 Y HINGE SIDE APPROACHES LATCHAND
RETURN DUCT PORTIONS LOCATED |[EXCEPT PORTIONS LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE GROUND LEVEL AND SHALL BE LOCATED SO AS TO ADEQUATELY REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 2, CHAPTER 3 OF THE NYC ZONING QUALITY HOUSING PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOPE  |BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (SEC. 403.2.1) _r_mqw_nmr,nmﬂ%_ﬂmzmm mwwm;xo AS PER SECTION D26-19.07 RESOLUTION. STREET TREE PLANTING . X o OATE, Py
DUCTS: SEALING ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER | ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES, & BLDG. 12 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE O R R AL B R R R 25 OF STREET (ZR 23-03, 23-41,8 ZR 28-12) R & 5T "
BOXES, & BLDG CAVITIES SEALED; CAVITIES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED; JOINTS & WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION & EXEMPT 0 TREES 0 TREES Y ﬁ r
JOINTS & SEAMS AS PER M160131 |SEAMS SHALL COMPLY W/ M1601.3.1 OF THE APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY, GAS AND SHALL BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT'S SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT H - 2
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (403.2.2) ELECTRICITY OF CON EDISON. OVED BY AMERICAN GAS STREET TREE PLANTING STANDARDS. (ZR 28-21) MIN. 400 FT? MIN. 400 FT2| MIN. 540 FT2 Y H N <& > H
MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING INSULATION R-2 PIPE INSULATION MIN. R-2 INSULATION FOR PIPING CAPABLE OF ) | 4. ALL DWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AREA OF AT LEAST 400 SFAS  [WINDOWS DOUBLE | DOUBLE 3 4
CARRYING FLUIDS BETWEEN 105°F & 55°F EXCEPT ASSOCIATION AND UNDERWRITERS' LABORATORES. PER ZR 28-21. T R 58.22) DOUBLE GLAZED oiazeD | GLAZED v T
HEATING PIPING LOC. ENTIRELY W/IN BLDG. THERMAL 14. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN A PEEPHOLE IN THE 5. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE GLAZED AS PER ZR 28-22. y ; PROJECT NUMBER:0904
ENVELOPE (403.3) muwﬂwumm%%%mmwmeOﬁxwﬁ.mmxnmoﬁéq_rm%.%:xﬁmmmmﬂ%_wm THE 6. REFUSE STORAGE AND DISPOSABLE AREA IS NOT REQUIRED FOR |mmﬂcwwmmw%wwﬂww W_mmmo_um%_w LESS THAN 9 DWELLING UNITS v A SHEETTITLE:
LESS THAN 9 DWELLING UNITS, AS PER ZR 28-23. - ) [ n,
MECHANICAL VENTILATION AUTOMATIC DAMPER AT R GRAGITS DAMPER (e 05 o & REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION D26-20.01 HOUSING MAINTENANCE 7. LAUNDRY FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER ZR 28-24. AUNDRY FACILITES P sie DOOR HAS CLOSER pusti s i irooo: | PROJECT INFORMATION,
- 403 CODE. 8. RECREATION SPACE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR LESS THAN 9 T (28-24) ONE FAC LATCH SIDE APPROACHES rescossk f SCOPE OF WORK, NOTES
15, DWELLING SHALL HAVE ONE MEANS OF EGRESS EQUIPPED WITH (26-24) ONE FAGILITY/20D.U. 1 1 Y ~ . :
EQUIPMENT SIZING HEATING/COLLING EQUIPMENT SIZED|HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SIZES AS PER M1401.3 - DEWLLING UNITS AS PER ZR 28-31. MANEUVERING CLEARNAGES AT DOORS
PER M1401.3 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (403.6) A SPRINKLER AS PER SECTION 187 MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. 9. THE AREA OF THE ZONING LOT BETWEEN THE STREET LINE & RECREATION SPACE IEUVE ECCCNYS & CODE ANALYSIS
16, FLOORS BELOW RANGES IN KITCHENS SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDED STREET WALL OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE PLANTED, PURSUANT TO (ZR 28-31) NOT REQ. FOR LESS THAN 9 DWELLING UNITS Y 3/16"=1'=0 SHEET NUWBER:
CONSERVATION CONSTRUGTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 0 CCMENT: THIS APPLIGATION IS IN COMPLIANGE WITH THE ENERGY MATERALS IMMEDIATELY UNDERNEATH AND WITHIN 10" OF RANGES 10'DERSITY OF DWELLING UNITS PER GORRIDOR DOES NOT EXCEED | ARANG 7 7
| il RS ER e e Ju_Jwm | v [-000.00
12, PARKING FOR QUALITY HOUSING SHALL BE PROVIDED AS
SECTION 33.3a.b. MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW. REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE UNDERLYING DISTRICT REGULATIONS. = Tora
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